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4:1 SLOPE

2'-0" MIN. COVER

(3)

(3)

(3)

(3)

NOTES

 PRECAST CULVERT GEOMETRY TABLE

SERIES

"FC20"

"VC45"

"VC50"

"VC55"

"VC60"

SPAN

"S"

20'-0"

45'-0"

50'-0"

55'-0"

60'-0"

HEIGHT

"H"

10'-0"

10'-0"

10'-0"

10'-0"

10'-0"

WALL HEIGHTS

H1

6'-8¾"

6'-1"

5'-5¼"

4'-9¼"

H2

-

3'-3¼"

3'-11"

4'-0¾"

5'-2¾"

H3

-

3'-6Â"

2'-10Ð"

2'-3Â"

1'-7Ð"

LEVEL
LENGTH

22'-4"

22'-2"

22'-2"

22'-2"

22'-2"

SLOPE
LENGTH(2)

13'-1"

15'-8"

18'-3"

20'-11"

ROOF THICK.

"T"

1'-2"

1'-7"

1'-7"

1'-7"

1'-7"

WALL THICK.

"W"

1'-2"

1'-8"

1'-9"

1'-10"

2'-0"

"F"

1'-11¼"

1'-11¼"

KIPS

39 - 63

68

68

72

66

SEGMENT
LENGTH (4)

4'-6"

4'-0"

4'-0"

3'-6"

C.G. (4)

H4

2.75'

2.83'

3.00'

3.00'

3.25'

TYPES

3-SIDED

"SB20"

"SB25"

20'-0"

25'-0"

10'-0"

10'-0"

- - 22'-4"

27'-4"

1'-2"

1'-4"

1'-2"

1'-2" 1'-6"

39 - 63

47 - 71

5'-0" TO 8'-0" 2.75'

2.83'

SPLIT BOX (1)

SPLIT BOX (1)

3-SIDED

3-SIDED

3-SIDED

3-SIDED

- -

-

-

-

VARIED SLOPE LENGTH

VARIED SLOPE LENGTH

VARIED SLOPE LENGTH

VARIED SLOPE LENGTH

CASES

"FC25"

"FC30"

"FC35"

"FC40"

25'-0"

30'-0"

35'-0"

40'-0"

10'-0"

10'-0"

10'-0"

10'-0" 7'-4¾" 2'-7¼" 4'-7¾"

27'-4"

12'-2"

17'-2"

22'-2" 10'-5"

1'-4"

1'-6"

1'-2"

1'-6"

1'-6"

1'-6"

1'-6"

1'-6É"

1'-6É"

1'-6É"

47 - 71

50 - 60

60 - 66

69

5'-0" TO 6'-0"

5'-0" TO 5'-6"

5'-0"

2.83'

2.67'

2.59'

2.66'

3-SIDED

3-SIDED

3-SIDED

3-SIDED

FIXED SLOPE LENGTH

FIXED SLOPE LENGTH

FIXED SLOPE LENGTH

7'-4¾" 2'-7¼" 4'-7¾"

7'-4¾" 2'-7¼" 4'-7¾"

10'-5"

10'-5"

1'-6"

1'-6"

-

- --

1'-11¼"

1'-11¼"

1'-6"

1'-6"

WEIGHT (4)
SEGMENT

-

-

-

-

FLAT TOP

FLAT TOP

FLAT TOP

FLAT TOP

FILLET

5'-0" TO 7'-6"

5'-0" TO 8'-0"

5'-0" TO 7'-6"

(1) SPLIT BOX CONSISTS OF
    TWO "FC20" OR TWO "FC25"

(2) EACH SIDE

(3) 4'-0" MIN. HEIGHT

(4) FOR INFORMATION ONLY,
    NOT USED FOR DESIGN OR
    FABRICATION

TYPICAL 3-SIDED SECTION WITH WALL FOOTINGS
* AS DETERMINED BY HYDRAULIC ENGINEER

NOTES:

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE SYMMETRICAL
ON LEFT AND RIGHT SIDES.

ALL ANGLES ARE ROUNDED UP TO THE
NEAREST DEGREE.

SPREAD FOOTING

* 100 YR. M.R.I.
   W.S. ELEV.____

SEE "JOINT CONECTION I" SHEET FOR DETAILS

OPTIONAL DUCT FOR POST-TENSIONING
SPECIED BY THE DESIGNER IF NEEDED (TYP.)"F"

STREAM BED OR
GROUND LINE
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SHAFT OR PILE
SUPPORTED FOOTING

ROOF THICKNESS "T"


